

CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED

Regd Office: A-2, OPP. UDOY BHOWAN, TILAK MARG, C-SCHEME, JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302005 • CIN: L23201RJ1986PLC003704
Email: cs.conpetco@gmail.com; conpetco@gmail.com • Website: www.contol.in • Phone No: 0141-2222332

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	(Rs. In Lacs)				
	3 Months ended	Preceding 3 Months ended	6 Months ended	Corresponding 6 Months ended in previous year	Year ended
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	1231.62	1207.4	2439.02	5017.37	9249.6
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	74.62	54.16	128.78	228.72	548.30
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	74.62	54.16	128.78	228.72	548.30
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	74.62	54.16	128.78	228.72	548.30
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	26.05	33.02	59.07	163.31	394.28
Equity Share Capital (Face value per Share Rs. 5/- per Share)	278.03	278.03	278.03	278.03	278.03
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve	0.47	0.59	1.06	2.94	8
Earnings Per Share					
Basic	0.47	0.59	1.06	2.94	8
Diluted:	0.47	0.59	1.06	2.94	8

Note:
1. The above Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the quarter ended September 30th, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and on its recommendation, have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 08 November 2023
2. The Company has business segment 'Lubricants & Grease Manufacturing & Distribution, Incineration Service, Turnkey Projects
3. Figures in respect of the previous year/period have been rearranged / regrouped wherever necessary to correspond with the figures of the current year/period
4. The financial result is prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 and SEBI circular dated 5 July, 2016
5. 630000 convertible warrants have been issued to the promoters on preferential basis are not considered for calculating as approval for listing is awaited from BSE.

For CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED
Place: Jaipur
Date: 08.11.2023
Madan Lal Khandelwal (Chairman & Managing Director) DIN: 00414717

FORTUNE INTERNATIONAL LTD

CIN : L52324DL1981PLC012033
Regd. Office: G-4, Community Centre, Naraina Vihar, New Delhi-110028
E-Mail ID for investors: rekha.srivastava2016@gmail.com Tel: 011-25774212-214, 25771629

Extract of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter/Half Year ended on 30th September, 2023 (Figures in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone Results					Consolidated Results				
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	87.69	85.36	79.57	83.11	74.38	-2.18	-4.52	-10.31	-6.76	-15.50
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	87.69	85.36	79.57	83.11	74.38	-2.18	-4.52	-10.31	-6.76	-15.50
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	67.14	64.44	59.02	62.19	45.56	-22.73	-25.43	-30.86	-27.68	-44.32
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	67.14	64.44	59.02	62.19	45.56	-10.27	154.97	239.52	329.13	716.80
Paid up Equity Share Capital	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-346.70	-	-	-	-	2943.19
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
Basic:	0.95	0.92	0.84	0.88	0.65	-0.15	2.20	3.40	4.68	10.15
Diluted:	0.95	0.92	0.84	0.88	0.65	-0.15	2.20	3.40	4.68	10.15

UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		As at September 30, 2023	As at March 31, 2023	As at September 30, 2023	As at March 31, 2023
		Amount In Lakhs.	Amount In Lakhs.	Amount In Lakhs.	Amount In Lakhs.
I.	ASSETS				
1.	Non Current Assets				
(a)	Property, Plant and Equipment	0	2.08	0	2.08
(b)	Financial Assets				
(i)	Investments	370.31	370.31	3601.18	3,420.68
(c)	Other non-current assets	0	0	0	0
2.	Current Assets				
(a)	Financial Assets				
(i)	Trade receivables	-	-	-	-
(ii)	Cash and cash equivalents	86.55	27.86	86.55	27.86
(b)	Current Tax Assets (net)	2.31	2.31	2.31	2.31
(c)	Other current assets	3.73	1.22	3.73	1.22
	TOTAL	462.9	403.78	3693.77	3,454.15
II.	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
	EQUITY				
(a)	Equity Share Capital	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00
(b)	Other Equity	-287.88	(346.70)	2943.19	2,703.67
	Total Equity	416.12	357.30	3647.19	3,407.67
	LIABILITIES				
1.	Non Current Liabilities				
(a)	Financial Liabilities				
(i)	Borrowings	43.00	43.00	43.00	43.00
	Total	43.00	43.00	43.00	43.00
2.	Current Liabilities				
(a)	Financial Liabilities				
(i)	Trade payables	-	-	-	-
a)	total outstanding dues of creditors other than MSE	2.48	2.70	2.48	2.70
(a)	Other Current Liabilities	0.56	0.79	0.54	0.79
(c)	Current tax liabilities	3.58	3.48	3.58	3.48
	TOTAL	462.9	403.78	3693.77	3,454.15

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website: <http://www.bseindia.com> and also on the Company's website: <http://www.fortuneinternational.in>
For FORTUNE INTERNATIONAL LTD
Sd/-
(Nivedan Bharadwaj)
Managing Director
(DIN: 00040191)
Place: New Delhi
Date: 08.11.2023

TITAN SECURITIES LIMITED

CIN : L67190DL1993PLC052050
Regd. Office :- A-2/3, IIIRD FLOOR LUSA TOWER, AZADPUR, DELHI-110033
Phone No. 011-27674181, Fax No. +91-11-47619811
Email ID: titansecurities@yahoo.com

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED AND SIX MONTHS ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs. IN LAKHS) except for EPS

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED					
		QUARTER ENDED		SIX MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	196.15	34.07	212.53	230.22	233.30	346.36
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	68.80	5.07	22.89	73.87	7.70	60.70
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	68.80	5.07	22.89	73.87	7.70	60.70
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	306.96	260.86	482.38	567.82	909.91	1,371.68
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income(after tax) (refer note 3)	349.76	318.09	608.26	667.85	964.46	1,470.95
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	2,501.62	2,501.62	2,501.62	2,501.62	2,501.62	2,501.62
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as per the balance sheet	-	-	-	-	-	5,364.58
8	Earning Per Share (of INR 10/- each)						
(a) Basic	1.23	1.04	1.93	2.27	3.64	5.48	
(b) Diluted	1.23	1.04	1.93	2.27	3.64	5.48	

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs. IN LAKHS) except for EPS

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					
		QUARTER ENDED		SIX MONTHS		YEAR ENDED	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	196.15	34.07	212.53	230.22	233.30	346.36
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	68.80	5.07	22.89	73.87	7.70	60.70
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	68.80	5.07	22.89	73.87	7.70	60.70
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	55.21	4.04	20.59	59.25	5.65	45.33
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income(after tax) (refer note 3)	98.01	61.27	146.47	159.28	60.20	144.60
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	2,501.62	2,501.62	2,501.62	2,501.62	2,501.62	2,501.62
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as per the balance sheet	-	-	-	-	-	1,049.20
8	Earning Per Share (of INR 10/- each)						
(a) Basic	0.22	0.02	0.08	0.24	0.02	0.18	
(b) Diluted	0.22	0.02	0.08	0.24	0.02	0.18	

NOTES:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended on 30.09.2023 filed with the BSE Limited Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the said quarter and six months ended on 30.09.2023 are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on company website at www.titansecuritieslimited.com.
2. The above unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended on 30.09.2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 08, 2023. The above result have been reviewed by Statutory Auditors of the Company in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015, as amended.
3. The Company has elected to exercise the option permitted under section 115BAA of the Income Tax Act, 1961 as introduced by Taxation Law (Amendment) Ordinance 2019 Accordingly, the Company has recognized provision for income tax for the quarter and six months ended on 30.09.2023 and remeasured its deferred tax balance on the basis of the rate prescribed in the said section.
4. The standalone unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) specified in the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (as amended) under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the "accounting principles generally accepted in India").

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
for TITAN SECURITIES LIMITED
NARESH KUMAR SINGLA
Director
DIN-00027448
Place: Delhi
Date: 08/11/2023

GVP INFOTECH LIMITED

Reg Office: Office no. 710, Naurang House, Kasturba Gandhi (KG) Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001
Tel: 079-26566588
www.gvpinfotech.com
CIN: L74110DL2011PLC221111

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)					
	Quarter ended 30 September 2023	Quarter ended 30 June 2023	Quarter ended 30 September 2022	Half Year ended 30 September 2023	Half Year ended 30 September 2022	Year ended 31 March 2023
	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	477.08	1,335.43	453.83	1,812.51	454.70	2,147.47
Total Expenses	464.45	1,309.23	278.73	1,773.69	310.68	1,695.00
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	12.63	26.20	175.10	38.82	144.02	452.47
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	12.63	26.20	175.10	38.82	144.02	452.47
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	12.63	26.20	175.10	38.82	144.02	449.39
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	12.63	26.20	175.10	38.82	144.02	449.39
Profit/ Loss for the period after comprehensive income	12.63	26.20	175.10	38.82	144.02	449.39
Equity Share Capital	3,257.24	3,257.23	3,257.24	3,257.24	3,257.24	3,257.23
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 2 each) (after extraordinary items)						
Basic:	0.01	0.02	0.54	0.02	0.44	0.28
Diluted:	0.01	0.02	0.54	0.02	0.44	0.28

Notes:
1) The above results were reviewed by the audit Committee and were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 08, 2023.
2) During the Quarter W/off of creditors amounting to Rs 20.22 Lakhs.
3) Previous Year's figures have been regrouped, reclassified wherever considered necessary.
Date: 08.11.2023
Place: New Delhi

For, GVP Infotech Limited
Sd/-
Dhaval Mistry (Director)

K M SUGAR MILLS LIMITED

CIN No.: L15421UP1971PLC003492
Regd. Office: 11, Moti Bhawan, Collector Ganj, Kanpur-208 001 (U.P.)
email: kmsugar@gmail.com, website: www.kmsugar.com
Phone: Regd. office: 0512-2310762, Branch office: 0522-4079561

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2023 (₹ in Lacs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations	17,078	42,306	16,258	17,078	42,306
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax & exceptional items)	721	2,393	231	721	2,393
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after exceptional items)	721	2,393	231	721	2,393
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after exceptional items)	555	1,774	155	555	1,774
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	549	1,768	131	549	1,768
6.	Equity share capital	1840	1,840	1,840	1,840	1,840
7.	Other Equity					
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (not annualised)					
a) Basic (Rs.)	0.60	1.93	0.17	0.60	1.93	0.17
b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.60	1.93	0.17	0.60	1.93	0.17

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full